

"

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18150/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 in STR No.401/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S PARAGON RUBBER INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 18329 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 18470-18472 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Mammen Alex, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on
prayer for stay.

Dasti granted.

(N. ANNAPURNA)

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER