

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18150/2009

M/S PARAGON RUBBER INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18329 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18470-18472 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 03/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Barsha Mishra,Adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. S. Geetha,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent has already filed Vakalatnama but not filed counter affidavit so far. He seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Sufficient time was already granted, hence, no further time can be granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar